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PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

I, 9900,  _Lew Hega_ legal ownor_I._.of the proper
situate in Baltimore gun:y s described in the dnenpum and
plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Epecial
Hearing Under Section 50C.7 of the Zoning quul.auum of Baltimore County,
to determine whether or not the Zoning Commissioner and/or Deputy Zoning

Commissioner should approve.thg location and fnstallation of a pylousian o
a Business-Local CNS_Distrdct that conflicts with the reguirement o ion W3.2 (e}

Zopiog L B; ce_County, _The preperty. 3s_legoicl onChesage sl
eus;fﬂ-n Aununm :{r }kﬁtvuon District of Baltimore County, Marylamd, and
the exdsting zoning permits & shoppiny center use. The nw-_luper is in the process
of developing a shcpping center, known as Roscdale Plaza Shopping Center, but the
property opposite the shopping Center land on which the sign is to be located is
not zoned cammercial; therefore, a sign is not permitted and results in a hordship
on the Developer and Owner.

; LT s(_.‘# -

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning
Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Special Hearing advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and furthr: agree to and are

be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions ot caltimore County
ﬁnpn] pursuant to the Zoning Law for Baltimore County. [

SO N T

3519 Barton Oaks Road
aftfmore, Maryland 212087

.2 100, t_Nagion ank Alds.
u‘ﬂfﬁ ,z%.m‘“ém.m

Protestant's Attorney

ddreqs. LAl Elust Natluud. Bauk . -
kndwoou %n-eura

%mﬂlﬂ%‘ﬁ?”h %5 c3hiifasioner of Baltimore County, this 6.

day of - e__, mu the subject matter of this petition be
.mm..!. as required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two
newspapers of general circulation throughout Baltimore County, that
property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Ioning
Commissioner ~f Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in
Towson, Baltimore County, on the...... .day of __MWev_______196J1,

at_ 120" clock. A M.

X

Tah Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

L

(Y4l

LA/

s

rermic ror zoning varfANCE
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

7

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, 0K, legal owner.=of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof,

13.5..(d)._ to.permis o sipn of 35 in height

hereby petition for a Variance from Section
o oeeo- drateod of required 25 _ond

required 150 squore feat.

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, tc the Zonln] Law aof Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

See attached resume

See attached descripton

vk <27
AL

Address_ 3519 Rorton.Onks.Read....._
Baltimore, Marvland hz

AnqrE, ATy, 21202

2900 Eizer Narional. Bunk. Bldg.
faPRmore, HarsTand "3 £502

Commissioner of Baltimore County, this__

ORDERED By The Zoning

o Mor 197 3, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, s
required by the Zorung Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation throagh.
P wmcuw.wmmumumtmopmumuummmw

of Baltimore County in Room 108, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore

7y P

day of____May.

@ COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
Legislative Session 1977 Legislative Day No. _5_

RESOLUTION NO. 8-73

The subject property being located in a residential arca, the Owner
ae imposed the following restrictions on the center:

Mr. felds .

a) The Owner is entitled to erect two (2) shopping center
signs under the zoning laws of Baltimorc Cuullty.
on Chesaco Avenue and the other onc on Weybur

By the County Council, _May 7, 1973

however, the Owner has elected to dustall one (1) ugn.
b) Required the najor temants, except the serviee station,
to place their roadside advertising sign on the
pylon sign advertising the name of the shopping center.
The Owner anticipates three (3) major tenants l_pwsently
two major temants have signed leases).

£

In arder to effectively accomplish the above this variance for an
additional ven (10) feet in height is being requested for the
Eollowing reasons:

a) To construct the sign as planmd within the permitted
twenty- five (ZS) foot hi » Would create a violution
of Section #13.5 (c) nml (u] as the lower sign would
be two (2) feet from the ground level.

b) Reduce the total squarc foot of signs in the residential
area (permitted 300 square fect, signs as planned, 260
square feet).

€) Reduce the total number of signs in a residentfal area,

WHEREAS, Lewis M. Hess, Jr., a member of the Planaing Board of
Baltimore County, is the reversionary owner of a certain parcel of land under
1971,

the provision of a ground lease dated June 9, Said land is shown cn a

Plat entitled "Rosedale Plaza Shopping Center”, being recorded among the
Land Records of Baltimore County in Plat Book 35, folio 58; and
WHEREAS, a Petition for a Variance has been filed with the Office of
Zoning to permit the erection of a pylon sign at the said shopping center; and
WHEREAS, pursuant tc section 1001{b) of the Baltimore County Charter,
Lewis M. Hess, Jr. has by this resclution, made a full public gisclosure of all
pertinent facts to the members of the County Council of Baltimore County,
Maryland: :
BE IT RESOLVED by the Cowrsy Counzil of Baltimore County, Maryland
( That, in accordance with section '001(b) of the Baltimore County Charter, the
reversionary interest of Lewis M. Hess, Jr. in the aforesaid property whica ir

the subject matter of a Petition for Variance does not violate the public interest.
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ORBER
BATE

RE: PETITIOX FOR VARIANGE AND
SPECIAL HEARING

NE/S of Chesaco Avenue, 433' NW

of Weyburn Road - 14th District
Lewis M. Hass - Petitioner :
NO. 73-273-ASPH (Item No. 148)

BEFORE THE
DEPUTY ZONING
COMMISSIONER
: oF
H BALTIMORE COUNTY

The Petitioner is rcquesting a Variance 10 a sign rogulation to permit
a sign height of 35 feet with an area of 260 square feet instead of the per-
mitted height and arca of 25 feet and 150 square foet, respectively. They are

| also herewith Petitioning for a Special Hearing to determine if a free standing

identification sign should be permitted to front on a street that is not zoned

commercially at a point opporite the sign.
|| The shopping center in question is located at the northeast interscction
of Cheraco Avenue and Weyburn Road. The site is also bounded at the rear

and westernmost sides by Horst Avenuc and the John F. Kennedy Expressway,

Testimony indicated that the site is surrounded by residentially zoned
propurtics, and that a strict interpretation of the Zoning Regulations would
prohibit any free standing identification signs even though the site is surround-

ed by four roads. Normally commercial shopping centers or groups of in-

tegrated ‘tares are permitted two identification signs providing they have
“frontage on iwo roads. in this situation, Weyburn Avenue is a neighborhood |

collector roaa with a 60 foot right of way and a paved width of 36 fect. Chesar

co Avenfue in a community collector road with a 70 foot right of way and 4¢ |
|
fect of paving.

The Petitioner fecls that proper identification is paramount to the

operation of their shopping center. They feel that one identification sign is

acceptable and sufficient to identify the center and have indicated a willingnoss
[
to have the site restricted to une such sign, |

|
Ninety percent of all stores in the center have been leased with 60%

|| occupancy at the present time. With the exception of three major tenants,

) astar hiats

Jonn ©. Ghigs

MCACIOD

MATZ, GHILOR & ARSOOIATES. INC.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Cromwsil Bridgs Ra.. Batimors, Md. 21204, Tel. 301/823-080C

DESCRIPTION

10 FOOT BY 30 FOOT PARCEL, NORTHEAST SIDE OF CHESACO AVENUE,

433 FEET MORE OR_LESS NORTHWEST OF WEYBURN ROAD "ROSEDALE

SHOPPING CENTER'; BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

THIS DESCRIPTION IS FOR SIGN VARIANCE

Beginning for the same at a point on the northeast side of Chasaco Avenue,

70 feet wide, said point being distant 433 feet more or less, as measured north-

westerly along said northeast side of Ciesaco Avenue, from the center of Weyburn
Road, 60 feet wide, running thence binding on the ..ortheast side of said Chesaco
Avenue (1) N 78" 04' 38" W 10 feet, thence three courses (2) N 11° 55' 22" E 30
feet, (3) S 78° 04

38" E 10 feet and (4) § 11° 55' 22" W 30 feet to the place of

beginning.

Contaiaing 300 squarc feet of land.

J.0.# T005.-Z

RWBicjq January 8, 1973
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who are to be identified 3n the requested siga, all occupants excepting the

service station have been restricted fron. erecting any free sanding signs on |

the shopping center site. The requested height and area Variance is con-

sidered n y due to the self-imposed rentricti

to one idi I
#ign, and to provide an aesthetically balanced sign with ample site distance

at the base, i.e., L2 fect clearance botween sign and ground.

Alter

ing the above and the in question, it
is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner that the sign regulations
were not intended and/or skould not restrict a shopping center fram having
identification signs,

The Petitioner i

50 faced with a practical difficulty in ari -.aj; at ong

acsthetically balanced sign that incorporates the name of the centrv and three!

major stores while preserving clear site distance for vehicles cntering or

tcaving the center.

The fact that the sign is proposed to be located on the majur tharough-

fare (Chesaco Avenue) dircctly opposite a large D. R. 16 zoned tract that is

presently vacant, also tends to indicate that a sign should be permitted and

that a Variance can be granted withou* being detrimental to the health, safety

and gencral welfare of the community.

Tharefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zening Commissione: of
Baltimore County this /< 72 day of May 1973, that the herein Petition
for a Variance to permita sign of 35 feet in height instead of the required
5 fect and a sign atea of 260 square feet instead of the required 150 square
E feet should be Granted subject to the approval of a site plan by the Departmen
of Public Works and the Office of Planning and Zoning.

Insofar as the Special Hearing is concerned, it is further OFDERED
that one [ree standing identification sign fronting un a street that is not com-
mercially zoned at a point on the opposite side of the strect should be per-

mitted and said use is hereby Granped:

&5 ,7\};;[.{.2 ,(, [Ln

Deputy Zoning Cnmmlllﬁnnr of
Baltimore County

BAL{ MORE COUNTY, MARYL. ND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date___May 8, 1573

“.
east side of Chesaco Avenue 433 feet, more or I-u.E
hwest side of Weyburn Road
Petition for Varfance for a sign.

Petition for Special Mearing for iocation and installation of a pylon sign
n a Business-local C.N.5. district.
Petitioner - Lewls M. Hess

lhth District

HEARING : Tussday, May 8, 1973 (10:00 A.H.}

The staff oi the 0ffice of Planning and Zoning will offer no comments

on this petition at this time.
T E From Eznm.

WOF :NEG: rw




BALTIMORE COUNTY ZOMING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

: Ty crece woc April 27, 1973 . ! .::l.\: :':elrrnr. E3q. i
susriast qios | John A, Pryor, Esq., Page 2 Rorit 27, 1972
h: “0s 1600 First National Bank Building
e et el Battimore, Maryland 21202
e e e e e i JOHN J. DILLON, JR.
e s AR T G Chairman REY Varisnce Patition { This petition is accepted for filing on tha date of the
Ttem 148 ! anclosed filing certificate. Notice of the hesring da time,
1 0 P Lewls Hess - Patitioner | which will ba he'd not Tess than 30, nor more 90 days sfter the
a el Ml | date on tha filing certificate, will be forwarded to you in the nasr
nmm ¢ diiiias Dear Hr, Pryors | future,
: } ety The Tonfng Advisory Committes hos reviewed tha pl | ¥ truly vour
L = o o 3 reviewed the plans .
BALTLMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNTAG & ZONING . | TAFRCRENE e | subsiEted with the abave raferenced petition and hes meds an | s 4 , ﬁ /
on site field inspaction of the property. The fellowing commants | il
mn\l'v Office Buflding e "“'“‘::“""““”‘ are & result of this review and inipection. 2 i 40NN K DILLON, JR, *
o naske Avems 3 r | ; h RS,
Tawson, Maryland 21204 ¥ ] Lo Thesa commnts re not Intended to §ndidate the snprooris | Chaf rdan, Zuning Advisory Committes
HEALTH DEPARTVENT ness of the zoning action requested, but to sssure thet all | 02D
PROJECT PLANNING parties are made swarc of plans or problems with regard to the b 3
Your Petition has been received and scceoted for filing | uLonepeoaeneyy | SWVEIopment plans that may have # besring on this case, The i (Encl )
i W day of__Toveh . 1973 Director of Planning may file & written resort with the Zoning | osury,
R a_ i BCARD OF EDUCATION Commissioner with recommendations as to the soorcpristeness of
- | zosmg abwvistaatiox | the requested zoning, cci #Matz, Childs & Associates, Inc.
1 . 1020 Cromwell Bridge Roa
] OEVELOPUEST The subject property is located on the northesst corner of Baltimore, Md. 21204
Horst Road and Chasaco Road, in the 14th District of Saltimore
County, The petitioner {3 requasting a Varfancs to pernit s sign
of 35 feet in hefght instesd of the required Z5 feet, and to
permit a sign ares of 260 square fest instesd of the required 5
150 re feat. Also, & Special Hearing to permit the location
#nd installation of a pylon sign in & Business Local zone that
conflicts vith the requiremant of Section 413,2, which prohibits
signs from being located across the street from a residential
zone..
Tha petitioner's sign a3 described in this petftion wourd
| be loceted at the center entrance along Chesdco Avanue and 3
- would face residential OR 16 property cn the south side of vi=
1 Chesaco Avenus which s currantly undevcloped. There are
P A e - X 1 existing dwellings located further to the aast and the
subdivisfon of Wayburn Park is located to the north of the
shopping cantar, The center itself {5 located fn 2 very
TR prominant locatfon that bordars the Joha F, Xennedy Expressway, |
33 i The shopping center Ttself 5 almost compiete insofar as its Bl
. { construction is concerred and soms stores have already begun
PATS P kS 2 | occupdncy. Curb and gut*er exists along Chesaco Road at this an
i H i 1 " tacation.
H : {
b ‘ EANE A { !
} g S |
\ » y - 0 T & o :
X ’ 3 r ey = st S 1hg
) 255 i - 3 2 ‘ ' 5
f . P R R Ty L ? i 1 : H U

——BautMoRe CoUNTY, MARYLAND
DepArRTMENT OF HEALTH———

Baltiuore Gounty, Margland
Brpartment @f Publir Warks

COUNTY GFFIGE BUILDING

Baltimore County Fire Department

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

TOWEON. MARYLAND: 31204 JEFPERSON BUILDING TOWSSH, MARYLAND 21304 .l-l-‘:l‘ Deitz
Barasn of Hgineering DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Lt e February 26, 1973 Busang J. CLvPORD. P Wa. T, Moy P e e DONALD J. ROOP. MO MWH.
g semvee raseme s Towson. Maryland 21204 O TUALS A #1204 Fabruary 15, 1973 sxrury mare s covers masLew 1 Prcan
Mr. 8. Eric DLY:
25 2= e il Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Puilding Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Marylanc 21204 Harch 6, 1973 Towon, Maryland :12:4““
5 acl on
Tor Ttan f2l8 {1972-2073) Mr. 5. Eric DiNanne Attention: R o ch Hr. 8. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissisner
Property Cuner: lewis Hess ’ aing 33 loner 80Ty Office of Planning and Zoning
1/23 Chasaco Aveney 4331 /W of Weyburn ksad m:‘:g Tiee Buitding ] ks County Office Building
:’::;:::;:}‘EEE artance fron Seotion 413.5 (d) to Tawson, Maryland 2204 perty Owner: Lewis Hess Towson, Maryland 21204
.nn:ulitiza ?lgntén;::ﬁ:tn‘.;?]il;fi;;éa: uitm;::zifi: Re: itom 14 = ZAC - February 13, 1973 Location: HB/S Chesaco Avenue, 433' N/W of Weyburn Road Dear Mr. DiNenna!
and 113, (o . It £ :
Owner: Lewis Hess
roquired 150 aq, It & Erop e svande. 1 of Weyburn Roed Item No, 148 Zoning Agenda Tues. Feb. 13, 1973 Comments on Item 148, Zoning Advisory Coumittee
Botristi (Alth Ko:iAsrass; 100 80 Lt Vorlance from Section 3.5 (d) to parmit a sign Meeting, Pebruary 13, 1973, are as follows:
" . In haight of 35' instosd of req. 25' and 413. (s) Gentlemen:
Deax. My Dilancal to parmit & sign of 260 o ft. Instead of req. T ; i ) I e
s suan our t roperty Owner: Lewis He
Baltinore County utiMties ard highway improvements, although notinvolved, are 150 sq. fr, - District ¥ 0 Y l"g\l!l s the referenced Pmptr‘; :;."::G:I:“:;;I::Ib.l :‘Y: NE/S Chesaco Avenue, 433° N/W of Weyburn Road

this Bureau ai e
&8 socured Yy Public Works Agmeement §115905, exscuted in conjunctior with the B L :: he comments below marked

development of "Rosedale Plaza Shopjing Center and Pesidentlal Area".

inal plans fc Zoning: B.L.
intthm Sind1 nlans (foe Preposed ;:ni:ux Variance from Section 413.5(d) te

permit a sign height of 35' iumstead of required 25',

Dear Hr. Dilenna:

o q
the property.
Wo major traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance

et rey St oo eeion 1o Soneastioy vith Snie Thn P8 (1072197 ¢ ) 1. Pire hydrants for the referenced property are required and @ and 413.(e) to permit a sign of 260 sq.ft. inscead
Zoaing Advisory Comxitte review in corneotion with this Iten FLi8 (1972-1973). for a sign. Biee ;ﬁ jats for tha: calecanced property are IT:"‘ d L sl e) o peratt
Very truly yours, approved road in accordance with WaltImore County Standards Diseric
Uil No. Acr 300 sq.Et.

/7 ¥ as published by the Department of Public Works.

. ,é—rh.- 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site.
Hichsal 5. Flanigsn 3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at
Traffic Enginser Assoclate

~e
e

Since this 18 avarienca for a sign, no health hazard

is anticipated.

NORTH N .
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

X Lmum owes Te X
© B ¢ )} 4. The site to comply with parts &
MWSFine of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning 1
' of operatios e Very truly yours,
cot Puul M. Kooh 1 >, ¢ )} 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the )
o site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
J-NE Koy Shast National Pire Protection Association Standard No. 101 S
12 NE 1B Porition Shoet "The Life Safety Code', 1970 Edition prior to occupancy. THES H. Devlin, DIrector
NE 3 E Topo € ) 6. Site plans are approved as drawn. BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
88 Tax Map (X) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time.
Noted and. s K.
Approved:
muty Chie
ion Division Pire Prevention Bureau




BALTIMORE COUNTY O} FICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

W. D. Fromm

March 15, 1973

Mr. $. Eric DiNenno, Zoning Commissionar

g ol Zoning Advisory Commiites
e Gucqee is. | Offics of Planning and Zoning
T Al B Beltirare Gounty Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204
Dear Mr, DiNerna:

Comments on Item 1148, Zoning Advisory Commities Meeting, February 13, 1973,
am as follows:

Property Ownen:  Lewis Hess

Location: NE/S Chesaco Avenue 433" N/W of Waybum Road

Prsent Zoning: B.l.

Propused Zoning: Variance from Section 413.5(d) 1o permit o sign in haight
of 35" instead of required 25' and 413. (a) to permit o
sign of 260 square fest instead of raquired 150 square fast

District: 14
Ix3. Acces: 300 square feet

This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.

Very truly yours,

L ot B Mt

Richard 8. Williams

Planner Il

Project Planning Division
Offica of Plonning and Zoning

[ ] 5
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD.,..c.. Amzd) 19 oo, BT
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the snnexed advertisement wes
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, 2 weekly newspspar prizisd
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., meesxecessh

#k _ono.tine. . mescossiswwssls before the...
day of May.

19.72., e

T i PR e plo

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Mr. S. Eric Dillenna
Zoi Commissioner

TOWSON, MARYLAND . 21204

Date: February 16, 1973

County Office Building

Towson, Marvland 2120k

Ra: Itam 148

Present Zoning:
Propacd Zoning:

District:
No. Acress

Dear Mr. Dillerva:

. EMBUIE PARKS, seenoens
CUBENE £ MEBS. vus asmonns
MET ADUERT L aEANCY

Z.A.C. Meoting of 2/13/73

Lewis Hess
NE/S Chesaco Avenue, L33' N/W of Weyburn Road .

B.L.

Variance from Soction 413.5 (d) to permit a sign

in heyvht of 35', instead of required 25' and L13. (e)
to perdt a sign of 260 square feet instead of required
150 square feet

W
300 square fest

No bearing on student population

N

Very %

/ . ’
lo- o

W. lick Petrovich
Fleld Representative

MARCUG M. BOTEARIS
JUBEPH . McBEwAN

ALvin LoREEK
JOBHUA B WHEELER, urvasi

T BAYARD WiLLIAMS. 3
RUCHARD W, TRACEY. VM0
MU, BIEHARD K vugRTEL

Bt
B —
B | Caunty Conncil of Baltimore Tounty
.3 | ; 3 Gounly Otfice RBuilding, Toiwson, Margland 21201
Fis {

COUNCILMEN Mg, 49T

Fieat Districy

Mr, S. Eric Dilenna
Zoning Commissioner

GaRY HuBErs

Third District
G waLTen Tymie County Office Building
Fourth Disirict Towson, Maryland 21204

wesTew & oove
Fifth Diserice

anmy 3 pARTENFELDER
Sixth District

THANCIS € BARRFTT

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Attached herewith please find Resolution No.
sh.u which w2u approved Ly the County Council at
their meeting on Mons 5

P 2 day. May 7, 1973,

WALLATL A wiLiiAus

. Sincerely yours,

MEMBLAT € HOHENBENGEA

Herbert E. Hohenberger
Secretary

HEH:bl

OFFICE OF
Essex Times
08 Eastern Bivd
Esnex, 4. 21221 April 23 - 1973

'THIS 18 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed sdvertisement of
5. Eric Dinenna
Zoning Commlasioner of Baltiners County

was inserted in & weekly news-
paper published in Baltimore County, Maryland, cues a wesk
for one Asnsssive weeky before the

23 dayof tpril 19 73; that Isto say,
the same was inserted in the issued of apri1 19, 1973,

Stromberg Publicetions, Inc.
Puitichar.

) 2
CERTIICATE OF PosSTMG
SOMING DEPARTMENT OF BALTMAORE COUNTY
Towwen, lorylend

H73-p7285 PH

T L
Poand . AQ.«.;,..L.._E:..’?/ F22 kit
m_(f” 1/&/:;4 Oodosoge s Ma‘a’/s’.v/:iglévl

Location of m.ﬂmm_%:/ APt N -_42-4{.'/.

_____ A Moa

. Rbonbeiz 8 Ay

L R PPy

G I 2

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION Woll Map { Oviginal | Buglicote Trocing | 200 Sheet |
dcll:b. dote | by [dow | by [date | by | dote by _]

Dascriptions checked and
outline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CG, CA 7

Revised Plans:

Reviewed bys” |
‘} Change in outline o description___Yes

Provious cas Map # =My

OF FWANCE - REVERUE DIVIBON
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECTIPT

R 4.0 L N

A - nEvesus
T e S







DESIONED FOR: J<O=EDKLE PLdzs
DAYE: ]O&P:Z‘J/NO:D'I 5(52) SCALE: ‘zf_‘-—\@

SISINFERESTERY]

822 CENTRAL AVE. V%V

LINTHICUM, MD. 21090 % A
PHONE: 636-3666
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GENERAL NOTES i 2 y
I TOTAL ARCA OF SITE - D.21 ACH i) ‘.\\P"“D /
2 EXISTING ZONING OF SITE- “BL* Bl WITH SFECIAL EXCEPTION
3 EXISTING USE OF SITE- SHOPTFING CENTER, UNDER CONSTRUCTION 7 swossee
4. FROFOSED ZONING OF SITL- IBL'Y DL'WITH SFECIAL EXCEFTION 4
“BL" WITH SIGN VARIANCES
5 FROPOSED USE OF SITE - " NEIGHBORNOOD SHOPFING CENTER' gj K FPLLAT TO ACCOMFFANY FCTITION
G OFF-STREET PARKING DATA: A TOTAL FLOOR AREA 53,954 SF ggglg FOR
D REQUIRED FARKING 203 FS. & SIGN VARIANCE
C FROFOSED FARKING 203 rs : z FOINT OF DEGINNING AT v !
7. AREA CF SITE REQUESTING SIGN VARIANCE - 300 SF = 0.007 AG+ o sEUTHEASTERT
& PETITIONER 15 REQUESTING A VARIANCE TO SECTION 412.8 (d foetay, “&fﬁgﬁ%ﬁm e ROSEDALE PLAZA SHOPPING .CENTER
SE THE ZONING CODE T5 FEIVAIT A TOTAL SIGN HETGHT OF 36" INSTEAD 56 14T ELECTION DISTRICT BALTIMORE €O, MD.
© FETITIONER 15 KEQUESTING A VATIANGE TO SECTION 4132 (=) OF THE DETAIL OF SIGN VARIANCE FARCEL SCALE: |":60" JAN. 9, 1973
CODE TO FERMIT A TOTAL SIGN AREA FER EACH SIDE OF THE SIGN SCALE: 1*-20 ]

or' zrso SEUARE r’rr_'T INSTEAD Or TUE ALL E D 120 SQUARC FECT - b
10 SITE HAS EXISTING PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER. FACILITIES \ .

MCA EIOI> -

MATL SHILDS & A0S SBIATES. Wiv .




